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Form 604 

 
Corporations Act 2001 

Section 671B 
 

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder 
 

 
 
To  Company Name/Scheme ADVANCED BRAKING TECHNOLOGY LTD 

 
ACN/ARSN 099 107 623 

 
1.  Details of substantial holder(1) 
 
Name KEITH KNOWLES 

ACN/ARSN (if applicable)  

 
There was a change in the interests of the substantial 
holder on 16/09/2019 

 

 
The previous notice was given to the company on 26/08/2019  

 

 
The previous notice was dated 21/08/2019 

 

 
2.  Previous and present voting power 
 
The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest 
(3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows: 

 
 

Class of securities (4) Previous notice Present notice  

 Person’s votes Voting power (5) Person’s votes Voting power (5)  

 ORDINARY SHARES 42,001,488 14.10%  49,215,985 16.52%  

 

3.  Changes in relevant interests 
 
Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company 
or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company are as follows: 
 

Date of 
change 

Person whose 
relevant interest 
changed 

Nature of change (6) Consideration 
given in relation 
to change (7) 

Class and number 
of securities 
affected 

Person’s votes 
affected 

 

See attached  

       

       

       

       

 
4.  Present relevant interests 
 
Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows: 
 

 Holder of relevant 
interest 

Registered holder of 
securities 

Person entitled to 
be registered as 
holder (8) 
 

Nature of relevant interest (6) Class and 
number of 
securities 

Person’s 
votes 

 

 Mr Keith Knowles Mr Keith Knowles Mr Keith Knowles Mr Keith Knowles ORDINARY 5.38%  

 Parks Australia Pty 
Ltd 

Parks Australia Pty Ltd 
Parks Australia 
Pty Ltd 

Parks Australia Pty Ltd ORDINARY 11.14%  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



10 10



Qty Balance Price

MR KEITH KNOWLES Opening Balance 8,810,495             

31/07/2019 CHESS DAILY MOVEMENT DOWN 138,800-            8,671,695             2,894.85$        

7/08/2019 CHESS DAILY MOVEMENT UP 70,927              8,742,622             1,440.91$        

8/08/2019 CHESS DAILY MOVEMENT UP 63,334              8,805,956             1,269.10$        

14/08/2019 CHESS DAILY MOVEMENT UP 1,166,671        9,972,627             26,790.86$      

16/08/2019 CHESS DAILY MOVEMENT DOWN 50,000-              9,922,627             1,277.63$        

19/08/2019 CHESS DAILY MOVEMENT UP 379,068            10,301,695           8,730.57$        

19/08/2019 CHESS DAILY MOVEMENT UP 14,657              10,316,352           327.75$            

20/08/2019 CHESS DAILY MOVEMENT UP 18,493              10,334,845           388.35$            

21/08/2019 CHESS DAILY MOVEMENT UP 489,228            10,824,073           10,296.16$      

21/08/2019 CHESS DAILY MOVEMENT UP 86,850              10,910,923           1,823.85$        

27/08/2019 CHESS DAILY MOVEMENT DOWN 96,703-              10,814,220           2,107.52$        

29/08/2019 CHESS DAILY MOVEMENT UP 510,772            11,324,992           10,731.78$      

29/08/2019 CHESS DAILY MOVEMENT UP 23,872              11,348,864           497.39$            

5/09/2019 CHESS DAILY MOVEMENT UP 96,128              11,444,992           2,210.94$        

11/09/2019 CHESS DAILY MOVEMENT UP 200,000            11,644,992           4,822.37$        

13/09/2019 CHESS DAILY MOVEMENT UP 103,091            11,748,083           2,391.04$        

16/09/2019 CHESS DAILY MOVEMENT UP 517,681            12,265,764           12,424.34$      

18/09/2019 CHESS DAILY MOVEMENT UP 350,000            12,615,764           8,405.57$        

19/09/2019 CHESS DAILY MOVEMENT UP 20,000              12,635,764           480.53$            

20/09/2019 CHESS DAILY MOVEMENT UP 9,228                12,644,992           240.19$            

23/09/2019 CHESS DAILY MOVEMENT UP 1,000,000        13,644,992           24,354.10$      

24/09/2019 CHESS DAILY MOVEMENT UP 484,323            14,129,315           12,614.77$      

25/09/2019 CHESS DAILY MOVEMENT UP 515,677            14,644,992           13,418.67$      

1/10/2019 CHESS DAILY MOVEMENT UP 601,255            15,246,247           16,845.00$      

3/10/2019 CHESS DAILY MOVEMENT UP 500,000            15,746,247           13,002.42$      

4/10/2019 CHESS DAILY MOVEMENT UP 278,745            16,024,992           7,254.15$        

5.38%

PARKS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD Opening Balance 33,190,993          

11.14%


